

Order No. 1  
 Effective Date: 4/20/2021  
 Agreement Date: 10/13/2020  
 Project No. 127-A1-118

**NAME OF PROJECT:** East Addition Phase I Improvements- Bid B- Paving & Storm Sewer

**OWNER:** City of Lexington

**CONTRACTOR:** Paulsen Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

**CHANGE ORDER NO. 1**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>ADDITIONS: 16th &amp; Fillmore Street</b>					
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
2	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$400.00	\$400.00
3	Common Excavation - (E.Q.)	1,173	C.Y.	\$6.45	\$7,565.85
4	Overexcavate and Replacement of Unsuitable Base Material (if required)	100	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$800.00
5	Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6" Thick, Type 47B-3500	2,994	S.Y.	\$37.95	\$113,622.30
6	Construct Integral Curb	1,624	L.F.	\$1.50	\$2,436.00
7	Construct Concrete Header	32	L.F.	\$5.00	\$160.00
8	Remove & Haul Concrete Header	36	L.F.	\$7.00	\$252.00
9	Remove & Haul Curb & Gutter	72	L.F.	\$7.00	\$504.00
10	Drill & Grout Tie-Bars	19	Each	\$6.00	\$114.00
11	Seeding	1	Acres	\$2,600.00	\$1,950.00
<b>TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE</b>					<b>\$132,704.15</b>

JUSTIFICATION: Change requested by Owner.

**Change to CONTRACT PRICE:**

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: \$831,804.00  
 Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: \$132,704.15  
 The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$964,508.15

**Change to CONTRACT TIME:**

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased to reflect a new substantial completion date of September 30, 2021 and final completion date of October 31, 2021.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: 

PAULSEN, INC

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_

CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: 

MILLER & ASSOCIATES